RESOLUTION 8-2010-78

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING WITH CAMDEN COUNTY

WHEREAS, the County of Camden Office of Emergency Management has offered to the Barrington Fire Department a mobile data computer (MDC) for installation in a fire truck; and

WHEREAS, the Barrington Fire Department desires to accept the MDC and have it installed in one of the fire trucks; and

WHEREAS, the County will be responsible for installation of said MDC in the appropriate and authorized vehicle designated by the Fire Department; and

WHEREAS, the Fire Department will be responsible for maintaining the MDC and for providing the necessary wireless data account to use the MDC for its intended purpose; and

WHEREAS, funds are available to provide the wireless data account as evidenced by the below certification from the Finance Officer:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Governing Body of the Borough of Barrington hereby authorizes execution of Memorandum of Understanding with Camden County for use of a mobile data computer; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Governing Body agrees to all the terms and conditions as outlined in the Memorandum of Understanding, a copy of which shall be attached hereto.

BOROLIGH OF BARRINGTON

Approved: August 11, 2010	BOROUGH OF BARRINGTON
BY: Mayor John D. Rink	ATTEST: Terry Shannon, Clerk/RMC
CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the forgoing resolution was the Borough of Barrington on the 11 th day of Au	adopted at a regular meeting of the Governing Body of ugust, 2010.
Terry Shannon, Municipal Clerk	